GEMÜ SU40 SUMONDO
Pneumatic actuator for single-use valves
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-SU40
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

5 Actuator size Code
Actuator size 1G1 1G1
Order example SU40
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type SU40 Pneumatically operated actuator
metal version
2 Diaphragm size B Diaphragm size B
3 Diaphragm mounting G Pin
4 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
5 Actuator size 1G1 Actuator size 1G1
5 Order data
www.gemu-group.com 7 / 28 GEMÜ SU40 SUMONDO
5.2 Diaphragm valve body SUB
Order codes
1 Type Code
Single-use body SUB
2 Diaphragm size Code
Diaphragm size B B
Diaphragm size C C
Diaphragm size D D
3 Connection size 1 Code
DN 8 (1/4") 8
DN 10 (3/8") 10
DN 15 (1/2") 15
DN 20 (3/4") 20
DN 25 (1") 25
4 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
Angle valve body, right R
T body T
5 Connection Code
Clamp connection similar to ASME-BPE CA
Hose barb HB
6 Body material Code
PP-R, natural B8
7 Diaphragm material Code
TPE K8
8 Connection size 2 Code
1/4" (DN 8) 8
3/8" (DN 10) 10
1/2" (DN 15) 15
3/4" (DN 20) 20
1" (DN 25) 25
9 Connection of spigot 2 Code
Clamp connection similar to ASME-BPE CA
Hose barb HB
Order example SUB
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type SUB Single-use body
2 Diaphragm size B Diaphragm size B
3 Connection size 1 10 DN 10 (3/8")
4 Body configuration T T body
5 Connection HB Hose barb
6 Body material B8 PP-R, natural
7 Diaphragm material K8 TPE
8 Connection size 2 10 3/8" (DN 10)
9 Connection of spigot 2 HB Hose barb
5 Order data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 28GEMÜ SU40 SUMONDO
6 Technical data
6.1 Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, liquid media which have no negative impact on the
physical and chemical properties of the body and diaphragm material.
Control medium: Inert gases
Class 4, max. oil concentration 25 mg/m³
6.2 Temperature
Media temperature: 5 — 40 °C
Ambient temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Control medium temper-
ature:
max. 40 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
6.3 Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 – 4.9 bar (Diaphragm size code B, C),
0 – 4.5 bar (Diaphragm size code D)
Vacuum: All three actuator sizes open fully in control function 2, including when there is an upcoming va-
cuum of -930 mbar after the control pressure is removed.
Control pressure: Control function 1: 6.0–8.0 bar
Control function 2 and 3: See diagram
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
C
D
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
Operating pressure [bar]
Co
nt
ro
l p
re
ss
ur
e
[b
ar
]
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
MG D
MG C
MG = Diaphragm size
Filling volume: Control function 1, 2, 3: 0.03 dm³
GEMÜ SU40 SUMONDOwww.gemu-group.com 9 / 28
6 Technical data